Information furnished by Comport Data is believed to be accurate and reliable. No responsibility
is assumed by Comport Data for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of
third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Comport Data.
 150 Authier, Suite 200, Montreal, QC, H4M 2C6, Canada
Tel: 514-340-1550 www.comport-data.com
Fax: 514-340-1126 ©Comport Data
CDI64500

 CDI64500
Copyright © Comport Data Inc. Page 16
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Operating Temperature Package Description MSL Peak Temp2
CDI645001 -20°C to 80°C fpBGA Level-3-260C-168 HR
CDI64500-KGD -20°C to 80°C Bare Die -
CDI64500-WAFER -20°C to 80°C Bare Die Wafer -
1 All models are RoHS compliant part.
2 MSL, Peak Temp. - The Moisture Sensitivity Level rating according to the JEDEC industry standard classifications, and peak
solder temperature.
 CDI64500
Copyright © Comport Data Inc. Page 17
REVISION HISTORY
REV DATE DESCRIPTION
A 06/14 Preliminary release
B 02/15 Update for chip rev2.0
Added die and wafer info.
Added User Programmable Feature section.
C 11/17 Update Conversion Clock.
Added Application Information.
Remove Watermark.
D 01/18 Added RoHS compliant part.
E 03/18 Added MSL peak temp.
F 04/18 Added BGA ball descriptions
G 04/18 Default value of LVDS drive is 3mA (register value 0) and the general broadcast address is 0x10
H 06/18 Test purpose status bits reserve, added power on recommendations in application notes, fixed maximum
clock frequency in pin description, fixed default value in timing table.
I 07/18 Change maximum frame rate table and timing table formulas and descriptions.
J 10/18 Change in LVDS settling clock cycle and I2C descriptions.
K 1/19 Ext_res values to optimize noise, application note error i2c share device, lvds double drive for data out only.
L 2/19 Added Daisy chain diagrams, I2C read diagram, SCL 1kohm pull-up, and changed bare die and scribe seal
dimensions.
M 5/19 Added system clock range from 30MHz to 68MHz.
N 10/19 Added register h82 phase generator and duty cycle locks descriptions.
O 11/19 Change application.
P 04/20 Add information about min Resetb pulse-width and min delay between Resetb and first Start_Conv.
Updated Figure 1.
Q 07/21 Removed maximum frame rate in features of the chip
R 04/22 Removed RESCTRL register h81 “abort current frame” and updated register h82 table and description.
Added new application notes for power, analog and digital.
S 03/23 Change in application note. Added series resistors for I2C lines to improve signal integrity.
T 08/23 I2C lines must be dedicated and reserved for CDI64500